## PUBLIC HEARING OF THE TERRE HAUTE CITY COUNCIL 5:30 PM, THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 2, 2021 CITY HALL COURTROOM AGENDA

https://tinyurl.com/7p623jyz

- 1. Calling of the Roll
- 2. Public Hearing concerning Appropriation 8, 2021, the 2022 City of Terre Haute Budget and Appropriation 9, 2021, the 2022 City of Terre Haute Sanitary Budget

Michelle L. Edwards, City Clerk

Any individual who requires an auxiliary aid or service for effective communication, or a modification of policies or procedures to participate in a public meeting, program, service, or activity of the City of Terre Haute, IN contact City of Terre Haute Human Relations office at 812-244-5611, as soon as possible, but no later than 48 hours before the scheduled event.